

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

rence wber: 'ID:

XII-001

P00800171MN

March 11, 2024

MEMORANDUM

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 February 2024 of **DPWH Region XII Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

\$ 200 000 non	Total:		. 200,000,000,00.		
			9 700 000 000 00	Total	
P 7.000.000.00	1 21.7 J	EAO	P 7,000,000.00	1	EAO
193,000,000.00	P 13,890,888.15 / lane-km	CW-1- Road Widening: 13.894 lane-km	P 193,000,000.00	P 16,882,435.27 /	Widening: 11.432 lane-km
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Physical Target
61	Digos-Makar Rd - K1606 + 007 - K1612 + 961	Digos-Makar Rd - K	+ 927,	607 + 206 - K1612 -	Type of Work/
System – Network	001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads	001: Ensure Safe a Development - Road	tem – Network	d Reliable National Ro Widening - Primary R	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road S Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads
				101350000 0171MN	UACS No. 310201101350000. Project ID: P00800171MN
	100	Project Description	Project D		
	As Modified		na/	As per GAA/Original	

Justification:

- Decrease in the unit cost. The road runs on a flat terrain of which the design requires minimal earthworks (corrections on the vertical and horizontal alignment).
- accounts to 20.351% of the total direct cost. The project also includes Slope Protection Structure (8,901 cubic meter-Stone Masonry) which
- FY 2024 road widening project (P00800170MN). Change in station limits to synchronize with the increase in the physical target and to connect with the
- Analysis. The derived unit cost is based on the approved Plan, Program of Works and Detailed Unit Price



Tel. No(s): 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 84 7 da - 80htar -02-17 # Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph



Project ID: P00800171MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order, hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/RPBG/ERP